Resolution authorizing expenditures for storm related repairs for the severe storm event which occurred on July 19, 2017.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, a severe storm event took place in the City of La Crosse, Wisconsin on the night of July 19, 2017 and into the early morning hours of July 20, 2017 which caused substantial damage to City property, and

WHEREAS, City departments have incurred unexpected and unbudgeted expenses related to storm damages.

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse has submitted damage claim estimates to its insurance carrier for potential reimbursement for damages, and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse has additionally submitted a Uniform Disaster Situation Report to the Department of Military Affairs/Wisconsin Emergency Management for potential disaster relief.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of La Crosse hereby appropriates an amount up to \$765,000 from its General Fund Reserves to provide departments a resource to pay for the unexpected and unbudgeted storm related damages as detailed in the Estimated Preliminary Totals spreadsheet and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any reimbursement for expenses incurred related to the storm shall be deposited into the appropriate revenue account(s) Reserve Fund Account, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and all other appropriate department heads are authorized to take any actions necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 14, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Teri Lehrhe